18.02.1962. Chamonix

course name: Vertes des Houches
course length: 3270 m

vertical drop: 900 m

weather: sunny

snow: hard

finished: 53

spectators: 10.000

1. Karl Schranz

2. Emile Viollat
. Egon Zimmermann II

(98]

. Willy Forrer

. Gerhard Nenning
. Guy Perillat

. Wolfgang Bartels
. Bud Werner

03N DN K

9. Adrien Duvillard
10. Hias Leitner
11. Leo Lacroix
12. Georg Gruenenfelder

13. Bruno Alberti

14. Fritz Wagnerberger
15. Willy Bogner

16. Ludwig Leitner

17. Robert Gruenenfelder
18. Chuck Ferries

19. Jean-Guy Brunet
20. Gian-Reto Giovanoli
21. Felice de Nicolo
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Downhill, men

2.24.33

2.24.82
2.25.13

2.25.62
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2.27.75
2.28.12
2.28.65
2.28.86

2.29.45
2.30.06
2.30.09
2.30.14
2.30.50
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2.31.42
2.32.00
2.32.60
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2.40
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10.78
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15.56
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19.32
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27.66
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31.42
33.94
36.46
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Raimo Manninen
Ivo Mahlknecht
Bill Marolt
James Heuga
Carlo Senoner
Jerry Bujakowski
Arild Holm

Rod Hebron
Verne Anderson
Majine Tomii

Bengt-Erik Grahn
Ole Rolen

Ulf Ekstam

Kristin Benediktsson
John Platt

Antti-Juus Tiitola
Francisco Cortes
Yoshiharu Fukuhara

Javier Masana
Kozo Fujishima
Rolf Skogstroem
Juan Garriga
Vicente Vera
Luis Viu

Bob Hampton
Johny Taylor
Luis Sanchez

Feizulah Bandalli
Ovaness Meguerdounian
Dimitris Pappos

Taki Theodoracopulos
Vassiliss Macridis

FIN
ITA
USA
USA
ITA
IND
NOR

CND
CND

SWE
SWE
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CND
FIN
CHI
JAP
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FIN
SPA
CHI
SPA

GBR
GBR
SPA

IRN
IRN
GRE
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2.33.58
2.33.87
2.34.14
2.34.15
2.34.74
2.35.18
2.35.63

2.37.00
2.37.55
2.38.19

2.40.26
2.40.37
2.40.85
2.40.93
2.41.04
2.41.46
2.41.60
2.41.70

2.43.23
2.45.18
2.45.66
2.46.02
2.46.26
2.48.65

2.53.78
2.55.30
2.57.65

3.03.07
3.11.09
3.27.56
3.32.51
3.37.42

(2

40.24
41.50
42.76
42.76
45.14
46.78
48.83

54.57
56.50
59.30

67.30
67.60
69.55
69.94
70.43
71.89
72.67
73.06

78.72
85.76
87.61
89.09
99.83
98.25

115.52
120.70
128.06

145.07
169.60
214.52
227.52
239.75



*

Reuters

have a 1:37 minutes silent report (wrongly labeled as report from slalom finals)

from this event available at

British Pathe historical collection
www.britishpathe.com/video/VLVA74GSRATB1DRA89J90PJPX2SLP-FRANCE-
INTERNATIONAL-SKI-FEDERATIONS-WORLD-GAMES-FRENCH-TAKE

+

British Pathe

has unedited 7 minutes report from this event

available at toutube

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=iA8jtL._4sD0

+

Ina.fr

has an interesting 8:30 minutes analysis devoted to the technique of the toE skiers at the
Championship, in each of the disciplines (till 4™ minute in slalom, from 4™ minute till
5:30 minute to giant slalom, and last 3 minutes to downhill)

available at

https://www.ina.fr/video/CPF04007103/trois-champions-video.html




